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Transport for everyone 

We all use public transport to get to places. 

Public transport means things like buses 

or trains. 

People with intellectual disability use public 

transport like everyone else. 

Public transport should be safe and easy to 

use for people with intellectual disability. 

Information about public transport should be 

easy to understand. 



2 

This might be information about 

•  How to get tickets or an Opal card 

•  Train and bus timetables. 

How are things now 

It can be very hard for people with intellectual  

disability to use public transport. 

A lot of transport information is difficiult for 

people to understand. 
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Some information is only on the internet. 

Many people with intellectual disability do not 

have a phone or computer. 

This makes it hard for them to get the information. 



4 

 

 

Right to transport 

People with intellectual disability have the 

right to use public transport. 

The law says the NSW Government has to try 

to make sure people with intellectual disability 

can use public transport. 

The NSW Government needs to try to 

make sure transport information is easy to 

understand. 
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What needs to happen 

These are the things CID wants the NSW 

Government to do by 2025. 

Information about public transport should be 

easy to understand for people with intellectual 

disability. 

This means more information should be in 

Easy Read. 

There should be more signs with pictures to 

help people understand. 
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Times on timetables should use am and pm 
to show morning and afternoon. 

All transport staff must get training in how to 

support people with disability. 

You must be able to buy Opal cards at all 

stations. 

People with intellectual disability should be part 

of all new Government plans for transport. 

This will help make sure plans think about 

people with intellectual disability from the start. 
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